
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1997 

CHAPTER 89-S.ENo. 951 

An act relating to county oflicers; authorizing the county board to assign certain duties of the 
county auditor and treasurer; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 375A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY 'I'I-IE LEGISLATURE OF TI-IE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [375A.121] MODIFYING THE DUTIES OF COUNTY AUDITOR 

AND TREASURER. 
A county board, with the concurrence of the county auditor and treasurer, may by 

resolftion assign to thecdufir treasurer all cf s3rI1e of the duties offie county aufitorfi 
sections 272.115,§7“2T12, 272.121, 279.0_2,—279.025‘,‘aTfcT 279.03.“A"Eounty board, wfi 
the concurrence of the county auditor and treasurer, m_a_y_assign to the county auditoTa_ll 
Esome of the a1ti'€s of the county Treasurer in sefions 272-113: 272.12, 272.1fl 
W902, ZWDTS, and Zfifigi If any duties of the_county auditor or the county treasurer 
are assigned underThis sectionTth%ounty Eye-Ed shall notify the c—orT1_missioner of reve- 
fife of the assignme-ritof duties. A—county board m_ay—IIot rescirfi its assignment oTduties 
under this section for at least two years after the ifial resolution o_f assignment cf duties. 
Upon the election Ea county auditor or treasT1?er, the elected offifial may requirgthat the 
duties of the county auditor and treasurer be re_estab1ished as pr'o—\Kied by sections 
272.11§27_2.12, 272.121, 279702, 279.025, E_d 279.03. 

_ _ 
Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sidipn 1 efficfifi fie d_ay following enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 2, 1997 
Signed by the governor May 6, 1997, 11:09 a.m. 

CHAPTER 90-—S.F.N0. 1037 

An act relating to Scott county; permitting the appointment of the auditor, recorder; and trea- 
surer; providing for a reverse referendum. ' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. AUDITOR, RECORDER, TREASURER MAY BE APPOINTED. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 382.01, upon adoption of a resolution 

by the Scott county board of commissioners, the offices of county auditor, Eounty record- 
EF, a_n_d county treasurer inthe county are not elective but_n-1us't be filled by appointment by E county board as provided E resolution. ' 

Sec. 2. PUBLISHING RESOLUTION, PETITION, REFERENDUM. E Scott county board, after adopting a resolution permitted by section _1_, must 
publish the resolution once each week E mo consecutive weeks E official publica- 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by stril£eout~.

Copyright © 1997 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


